CH \$40.00 12607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM588393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilson-Fiberfil Holdings, Inc.		03/17/1986	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Plastics B.V.	
Street Address:	76 Velperweg/Post Office Box 60	
City:	Arnhem	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6800 AB	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1260715	ELECTRAFIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago II LINOIS 60

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17680-57
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Wilson to Azko#page1.tif source=Wilson to Azko#page2.tif source=Wilson to Azko#page3.tif source=Wilson to Azko#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007007 FRAME: 0357

900560700

source=Wilson to Azko#page5.tif

INSTRUMENT OF CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK PROPERTY BETWEEN WILSON-FIBERFIL HOLDINGS, INC. AND AKZO PLASTICS b.v.

WHEREAS, WILSON-FIBERFIL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its office at 119 Cherry Hill Road, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, has heretofore on or about March 17, 1986 by instrument in writing, sold, transferred and assigned unto AKZO PLASTICS b.v., a Dutch company, having its office at 76 Velperweg/Post Office Box 60, 6800 AB Arnhem The Netherlands, the entire right, title and interest of all nature in, to and under the trademarks listed on the attached schedule which are registered in the United States Patent Office, and

WHEREAS, it is desired by the parties hereto that said sale, transfer and assignment be confirmed by a separate instrument in writing.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said WILSON-FIBERFIL HOLDINGS, INC. does by these presents hereby declare and affirm that it, by its then President, Fred W. Broling, did heretofore on or about March 17, 1986, sell, transfer and assign unto said AKZO PLASTICS b.v., its legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks and U.S. Registrations

thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and said U.S. Registrations thereof.

By_

Fred W. Broling, I

President

WILSON-FILBERFIL

HOLDINGS, INC.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

ss:

COUNTY OF MORRIS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of January, 1987.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

JAMEEN E. TIGE NOTACY FUDDO OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires March 27, 1989



Akzo America Inc.

Chicago Office



300 South Riverside Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60606 312/906-7594 Telex 5106013093 (ACHALGL)

EasyLink 62927206

March 6, 1987

Fax 312/906:7680

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Branch

ear Sir:

Enclosed for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is an Instrument of Confirmation of Assignment of Trademark Property between Wilson-Fiberfil Holdings, Inc. and Akzo Plastics b.v.

After recording, please index this document against the following Registered Trademarks:

Registered Trademarks

	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
	ABSACON	851,673	07/02/68	
	ACRYLACON	852,969	07/23/68	
	ACRYLAFIL	746,788	03/19/63	,
	ETHOCON	866,682	03/18/69	
	FIBERFIL	668,168	10/14/58	
	FLUOROFIL	742,797	01/01/63	
	FORMALDAFIL	768,318	04/21/61	
S 20491	03/18/87 0851673	01-1350 020	405 100.00CH	

Registered Trademarks Cont'd

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
GLASFIL	714,560	05/02/61	
NYLAFIL	715,604	05/23/61	-
NYLODE	852,977	07/23/68	
OLECON	880,267	11/11/69	
PETFIL	873,647	07/29/69	
PLASLUBE	747,990	04/16/63	
POLYCARBAFIL	742,798	01/01/63	
POLY-T	957,165	04/17/73	
PROCON	955,995	03/27/73	
PROFIL	794,615	08/24/65	
STABILOID	681,644	07/14/59	
STYRACON	878,432	10/14/69	
STYRAFIL	723,431	11/07/61	
SULFIL	822,606	01/24/67	
XATON	865,975	03/11/69	
ELECTRAFIL	1,260,715	12/13/83	
MECHANICAL MAN (Design)	746,789	03/19/63	
WILSON	1,235,113	04/19/83	

Please charge the appropriate fees to Akzo America Inc. Deposit Account No. 01-1350 and return the recorded document to the undersigned. Wilson-Fiberfil Holdings, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Akzo America Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

Attorney for Assignee Reg. No. 28,100

Akzo America Inc. 300 South Riverside Plaza Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 906-7589

TRADEMARK REEL: 007007 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 07/24/2020